
2021-2022 Xavier University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-21   Conf: 4-16   Home: 4-10   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Clark, Nia 17-14 537 31.6 78-196 .398 16-60 .267 27-35 .771 10 30 40 2.4 33 0 48 58 11 25 199 11.7
11 Satterfield, Kae 22-19 593 27.0 89-237 .376 2-19 .105 63-69 .913 52 106 158 7.2 47 1 56 49 5 20 243 11.0
23 Harris, Aanaya 28-23 764 27.3 101-218 .463 4-20 .200 52-86 .605 15 78 93 3.3 59 1 52 61 8 23 258 9.2
44 Townsend, Ayanna 30-28 781 26.0 115-243 .473 0-1 .000 43-59 .729 53 113 166 5.5 88 3 8 39 21 23 273 9.1
10 Beeler, Shaila 29-28 790 27.2 84-189 .444 0-7 .000 70-87 .805 11 53 64 2.2 52 1 117 83 6 34 238 8.2
15 Scarlett, Mackayla 30-12 769 25.6 70-238 .294 39-122 .320 64-82 .780 12 73 85 2.8 71 2 45 66 6 34 243 8.1
00 Calhoun, Shelby 18-10 417 23.2 55-154 .357 6-19 .316 23-37 .622 31 63 94 5.2 38 1 28 29 3 22 139 7.7
02 Hayes, Mikayla 16-6 347 21.7 36-82 .439 1-3 .333 21-27 .778 38 56 94 5.9 24 0 6 27 14 13 94 5.9
12 Woods, Kaysia 24-0 343 14.3 27-92 .293 13-54 .241 3-5 .600 7 29 36 1.5 18 0 9 11 3 10 70 2.9
30 Prenger, Courtney 29-10 499 17.2 26-81 .321 0-6 .000 13-20 .650 33 53 86 3.0 50 2 15 36 4 17 65 2.2
31 Harkey, Megan 22-0 185 8.4 20-47 .426 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 21 23 44 2.0 18 0 2 16 8 4 48 2.2
Total 30 6025 200.8 701-1777 .394 81-311 .260 387-519 .746 355 734 1089 36.3 498 11 386 491 89 225 1870 62.33
Opponents 6025 200.8 793-1861 .426 249-701 .355 350-505 .693 399 781 1180 39.3 491 6 525 465 144 274 2185 72.83

Team Statistics XU OPP
SCORING 1870 2185
    Points Per Game 62.3 72.8
    Scoring Margin -10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 701-1777 793-1861
    Field Goal Pct .394 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-311 249-701
    3PT FG Pct .260 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 2.7 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 387-519 350-505
    FT Pct .746 .693
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 11.7
REBOUNDS 1089 1180
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 386 525
    Assists Per Game 12.9 17.5
TURNOVERS 491 465
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 225 274
    Steals Per Game 7.5 9.1
BLOCKS 89 144
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.8
ATTENDANCE 13,468 21,274
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-962 15-1,418
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Xavier 436 443 495 484 12 1870
Opponents 537 525 566 548 9 2185

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Memphis L 64-84 521
11/13/21 at Utah L 71-106 1,631
11/17/21 MIAMI (OH) L 73-77 1,097
11/21/21 VALPARAISO W 70-49 424
11/24/21 at Wright St. W 62-47 623
11/27/21 at Eastern Ky. W 73-60 525

* 12/03/21 at Marquette L 48-76 850
* 12/05/21 at DePaul L 85-103 868

12/08/21 NIAGARA W 82-78 2,268
12/12/21 at Cincinnati L 73-82 4,514
12/19/21 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 65-58 455

* 12/29/21 BUTLER W 77-55 402
* 01/02/22 CREIGHTON L 51-67 349
* 01/11/22 PROVIDENCE L 49-54 429
* 01/15/22 at UConn L 41-78 7,827
* 01/21/22 MARQUETTE L 46-65 571
* 01/23/22 DEPAUL L 74-94 647
* 01/28/22 at Georgetown W 70-67 0
* 01/30/22 at Villanova L 57-82 1,209
* 02/02/22 at St. John's (NY) L 63-83 221
* 02/04/22 at Seton Hall L 86-91 479
* 02/06/22 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 62-96 519
* 02/11/22 at Creighton L 47-68 1,249
* 02/13/22 at Providence W 62-60 312
* 02/18/22 UCONN L 35-89 5,087
* 02/20/22 at Butler W 73-54 445
* 02/25/22 GEORGETOWN L 40-54 629
* 02/27/22 VILLANOVA L 49-58 435
* 03/01/22 SETON HALL L 53-74 156

03/04/22 vs St. John's (NY) L 69-76 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Xavier University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 1-9   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Satterfield, Kae 13-11 358 27.5 52-152 .342 2-13 .154 40-43 .930 26 66 92 7.1 26 1 33 27 3 10 146 11.2
44 Townsend, Ayanna 20-20 538 26.9 78-173 .451 0-1 .000 24-37 .649 31 69 100 5.0 54 1 8 24 13 19 180 9.0
15 Scarlett, Mackayla 20-10 534 26.7 50-172 .291 30-90 .333 43-55 .782 4 50 54 2.7 45 0 27 44 2 24 173 8.7
23 Harris, Aanaya 18-16 486 27.0 58-137 .423 2-14 .143 36-60 .600 12 44 56 3.1 32 1 27 38 1 15 154 8.6
01 Clark, Nia 8-5 240 30.0 27-81 .333 6-23 .261 7-9 .778 2 14 16 2.0 15 0 21 23 3 11 67 8.4
00 Calhoun, Shelby 15-8 334 22.3 45-129 .349 6-15 .400 16-28 .571 28 55 83 5.5 33 1 22 25 2 17 112 7.5
02 Hayes, Mikayla 7-3 159 22.7 21-41 .512 1-2 .500 9-11 .818 22 22 44 6.3 10 0 5 13 7 5 52 7.4
10 Beeler, Shaila 19-18 510 26.8 48-115 .417 0-3 .000 37-48 .771 5 32 37 1.9 29 0 78 56 2 20 133 7.0
12 Woods, Kaysia 16-0 290 18.1 23-69 .333 11-39 .282 3-5 .600 7 23 30 1.9 14 0 9 9 3 10 60 3.8
30 Prenger, Courtney 20-9 404 20.2 20-70 .286 0-5 .000 12-18 .667 31 41 72 3.6 42 2 12 33 3 16 52 2.6
31 Harkey, Megan 17-0 172 10.1 17-42 .405 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 21 21 42 2.5 15 0 2 14 8 4 39 2.3
Total 20 4025 201.3 439-1181 .372 58-205 .283 232-322 .720 236 472 708 35.4 315 6 244 320 47 151 1168 58.40
Opponents 4025 201.3 535-1220 .439 182-485 .375 216-317 .681 258 547 805 40.3 309 1 396 312 108 171 1468 73.40

Team Statistics XU OPP
SCORING 1168 1468
    Points Per Game 58.4 73.4
    Scoring Margin -15.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 439-1181 535-1220
    Field Goal Pct .372 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 58-205 182-485
    3PT FG Pct .283 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-322 216-317
    FT Pct .720 .681
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.8
REBOUNDS 708 805
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 244 396
    Assists Per Game 12.2 19.8
TURNOVERS 320 312
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 151 171
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.6
BLOCKS 47 108
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 5.4
ATTENDANCE 9,224 13,460
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-922 10-1,346
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Xavier 264 288 318 286 12 1168
Opponents 361 370 371 357 9 1468

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 at  Marquette L 48-76 850
12/05/21 at  DePaul L 85-103 868
12/29/21 BUTLER W 77-55 402
01/02/22 CREIGHTON L 51-67 349
01/11/22 PROVIDENCE L 49-54 429
01/15/22 at  UConn L 41-78 7827
01/21/22 MARQUETTE L 46-65 571
01/23/22 DEPAUL L 74-94 647
01/28/22 at  Georgetown W 70-67 0
01/30/22 at  Villanova L 57-82 1209
02/02/22 at  St. John's (NY) L 63-83 221
02/04/22 at  Seton Hall L 86-91 479
02/06/22 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 62-96 519
02/11/22 at  Creighton L 47-68 1249
02/13/22 at  Providence W 62-60 312
02/18/22 UCONN L 35-89 5087
02/20/22 at  Butler W 73-54 445
02/25/22 GEORGETOWN L 40-54 629
02/27/22 VILLANOVA L 49-58 435
03/01/22 SETON HALL L 53-74 156


